COG Bioterrorism Emergency Planners Committee

(Subcommittee of the COG Health Officials’ Committee)

March, 2004 Roster

COG local health jurisdictions:

	Lead Health Official
	Health Officials Designee for Bio-Defense Committee

	Alexandria Health Department, 

Charles Konigsberg, M.D., M.P.H.,

City of Alexandria Health Director

Charles.Konigsberg@vdh.virginia.gov 
	Kathy DeSnyder

Kathy.desnyder@vdh.virginia.gov 

(703) 838-4400 x264

John Clizbe

John.Clizbe@vdh.virginia.gov
(703) 838-4400 x275

(571) 259-8548 (cell)

	Arlington County Department of Human Services, 

Susan Allan, M.D., M.P.H., J.D.,
Director, Public Health Division

SAllan@co.arlington.va.us 
	Josephine Peters - Chair
jpeter@co.arlington.va.us
(703) 228-4849

(703) 795-8296 (cell)       (703) 705-2388 (pager)

	District of Columbia Dept. of Health,

Herbert Tillery, 

Interim Director

Herbert.Tillery@dc.gov

	Donna Barbisch, Ph.D., M.P.H.

Barbisch@earthlink.net
(202) 547-7073

(202) 277-0160 (cell)

Thyra Lowe

TLowe@dchealth.com
(202) 671-0481

(202) 498-8258 (cell)         (877) 446-0492 (pager)

	Fairfax County Health Department,

Gloria Addo-Ayensu, M.D.,
Health Director

Gloria.addo-ayensu@fairfaxcounty.gov
	Steve Church

SChurc@fairfaxcounty.gov 

(703) 246-2439

	Frederick County Health Department,

Barbara Brookmyer, M.D.

Health Officer

BBrookmyer@fredco-md.net
(301) 694-1029
	Clarence Wong, M.S., M.P.H.

cwong@fredco-md.net
(240) 629-6005

(202) 256-6110 (cell)

	Loudoun County Health Department,

David Goodfriend, M.D., M.P.H.,
Director

dgoodfri@loudoun.gov  

(703) 771-5829
	Arthur Webb, Ph.D., M.S.P.H.

awebb@loudoun.gov 
(703) 737-8287
(571) 233-6273 (cell)

	Maryland Department of Health & Mental Hygiene, 

Nelson Sabatini, 

Secretary of Health

nsabatini@dhmh.state.md.us
	Julie Casani, M.D., M.P.H.

jcasani@dhmh.state.md.us
(410) 767-6682

Sandra Gregory, J.D.

gregorys@dhmh.state.md.us
(410) 767-6201

Clay Stamp (MIEMSS)

cstamp@miemss.org 

(410) 706-2599

James “Smokey” Stanton (MIEMSS)
JStanton@miemss.org
(410) 706-0415

	Montgomery County Department of Health & Human Services, 

Ulder Tillman, M.D., M.P.H. 

Health Officer, Public Health Services,

Ulder.tillman@co.mo.md.us 
	Carol Jordan

carol.jordan@co.mo.md.us
(240) 777-1781

Kathy Wood  - Chair BEPS – Dispensing Site Committee
kathy.wood@co.mo.md.us
(240) 777-4227

Jackie Cole

Jackie.Cole@montgomerycountymd.gov 

(240) 777-1253

	Prince Georges County, Department of Health, 

Frederick J. Corder, M.D., F.A.A.P.
Director

fjcorder@co.pg.md.us
	Kurt Seetoo, M.P.H.

KFSeetoo@co.pg.md.us
(301) 583-5991

(240) 398-6910 (cell)

	Prince William County Health District,

Jared Florance, M.D., M.P.H.,

Director

jflorance@vdh.state.va.us
	Richard D. Crosby – Vice Chair
rcrosby@vdh.state.va.us
(703) 792-5869

(571) 221-8199 (cell)      (703) 701-5656 (pager)

	Virginia Department of Health, 

Robert Stroube, M.D., 

State Health Commissioner

rstroube@vdh.state.va.us

	Lisa Kaplowitz, M.D.

lkaplowitz@vdh.state.va.us
(804) 786-3561

Bob Mauskapf

rmauskapf@vdh.state.va.us
(804) 225-2318
Lucy H. Caldwell

lcaldwell@vdh.state.va.us
(703) 246-2486

Clark Beil 

Clark.Beil@vdh.virginia.gov
(703) 934-0633



Other organizations:

	Rappahannock Area Health District

Donald Stern, M.D.

District Health Director
	Joe Saitta Ed.D.

jsaitta@vdh.state.va.us
(540) 899-4797

(540) 840-5942 (cell)

	U.S. Capitol, Office of the Attending Physician

John Eisold, M.D.

oap@mail.house,gov
(202) 225-5421


	Bruce Clemons, M.D.

bruce.clemons@mail.house.gov
(202) 255-5421

(202) 255-9918 (cell)

Chris Picaut, Chief of Staff

Christopher.Picaut@mail.house.gov
(202) 225-5421
Lee Pietrangelo, M.D.
Lee.Pietrangelo@mail.house.gov 

	Military Health in the NCR

Walter Reed Army Medical Center

MSG Thomas White

thomas.white@na.amedd.army.mil

	Bethesda Naval Hospital

CDR Steve Winter

sjwinter@bethesda.med.navy.mil
National Naval Medical Center

LT Ramzy Azar

RGAzar@Bethesda.med.navy.mil
(301) 319-4375
Branch Medical Clinic, Naval District Washington

LT Steve Madhavan, M.D.

snmadhavan@bethesda.med.navy.mil
(202) 433-3758

	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
	Erin Fowler

erin.fowler@hhs.gov
(202) 205-5128

LCDR Suzan Dunaway

suzan.dunaway@hhs.gov
(202) 205-4733

	Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments

Nancy G. Rea, 

Manager, Health, Mental Health & Substance Abuse

nrea@mwcog.org 

(202) 962-3266
	Sean O’Donnell

seanodonnell@mwcog.org
(202) 962-3707

Sandra Adomako-Bempong

sabempong@mwcog.org
(202) 962-3275



Virginia Department of Emergency Management      	Cindi Causey


� HYPERLINK "mailto:vdemcausey@msn.com" ��vdemcausey@msn.com�


(540) 718-1745





George Roarty


� HYPERLINK "mailto:groarty@vdem.state.va.us" ��groarty@vdem.state.va.us�


(804) 897-6500 x6574





BEPS Distribution Site Subcommittee (additional members):





Gabriela Gonzalez


EHMSA / DC DOH


(202) 671-0674


� HYPERLINK "mailto:Gabriela.Gonzalez@dc.gov" ��Gabriela.Gonzalez@dc.gov� 





Bernard Hardeman


EHMSA / DC DOH			


(202) 671-0745			


� HYPERLINK "mailto:BHardeman@dchealth.com " ��BHardeman@dchealth.com �			





Joey Scaletta


MD DHMH


(410) 767-6673


� HYPERLINK "mailto:JScaletta@dhmh.state.md.us" ��JScaletta@dhmh.state.md.us�





Albert Romanosky


MD DHMH


(410) 767-6631


� HYPERLINK "mailto:ARomanosky@dhmh.state.md.us" ��ARomanosky@dhmh.state.md.us� 





Jessica Strong		


Prince George’s Co. HD		


(301) 583-5987		


� HYPERLINK "mailto:JMStrong@co.pg.md.us" ��JMStrong@co.pg.md.us� 	





Mike Staley


CDC


(404) 687-6590


� HYPERLINK "mailto:alu8@cdc.gov" ��alu8@cdc.gov� 











